CH \$65.00 569

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM690376 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Barings Finance LLC		11/18/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	US Oral Surgery Management, LLC		
Street Address:	201 E. John Carpenter Freeway		
Internal Address:	Suite 660		
City:	Irving		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	75062		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5693822	U.S. ORAL SURGERY MANAGEMENT
Registration Number:	5701935	THE POWER TO ACHIEVE MORE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2124920072

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2123733072

Email: jaliano@paulweiss.com, mangelopoulos@paulweiss.com,

mmcguire@paulweiss.com

Correspondent Name: Jamiesyn D. Aliano

Address Line 1: 1285 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 2: Paul Weiss Rifkind Wharton & Garrison LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	022156-060
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jamiesyn D. Aliano
SIGNATURE:	/Jamiesyn D. Aliano/
DATE SIGNED:	11/24/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=USOSM - Trademark Termination#page1.tif source=USOSM - Trademark Termination#page2.tif source=USOSM - Trademark Termination#page3.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Release") is made this 18th day of November, 2021 (the "Release") by Barings Finance LLC, as Agent (the "Agent"), to US Oral Surgery Management, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, dated as of January 7, 2019 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Collateral Agreement"), by and among the Grantor, other parties thereto, and the Agent, and that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of January 7, 2019 (the "TM Security Agreement"), by and among the Grantor and the Agent, the Grantor granted to the Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, including, all trademark registrations and applications for registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") listed on Schedule I hereto;

WHEREAS, the TM Security Agreement was recorded at the USPTO on January 7, 2019 at Reel/Frame 6518/0776; and

WHEREAS, the Agent now desires to terminate the TM Security Agreement and terminate, release and discharge its security interest in the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Release, Agent hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. All capitalized terms used herein but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Collateral Agreement and TM Security Agreement.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. The Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, without representation, warranty, or recourse, hereby terminates the TM Security Agreement and irrevocably terminates, releases, cancels and discharges the security interest granted by the Grantor in favor of the Agent (on behalf of itself and the Secured Parties) in and to the Trademark Collateral and all rights, title and interests in, to and under the Trademark Collateral.
- 3. <u>Recordation of Release</u>. The Agent understands and agrees that this Release may be recorded by the Grantor, or its successors or assigns, with the USPTO.
- 4. <u>Governing Law.</u> This Release shall be governed by, and construed and enforced in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York, excluding conflict of laws principles that would cause the application of laws of any other jurisdiction.

[remainder of page intentionally blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

BARINGS FINANCE LLC

Name: Mark Hindson

Title: Managing Director

SCHEDULE I

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

1. REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Reg. No. / Reg. Date	Owner Name	Status
U.S. ORAL SURGERY MANAGEMENT Cross References: US ORAL SURGERY MANAGEMENT U.S. ORAL SURGERY MANAGEMENT	5693822 March 5, 2019	US ORAL SURGERY MANAGEMENT, LLC	Registered
THE POWER TO ACHIEVE MORE	5701935 March 19,2019	US ORAL SURGERY MANAGEMENT, LLC	Registered

2. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

None.

RECORDED: 11/24/2021